6407300000000

CLAIM FORM

Section I - Instructions

This Claim Form must be postmarked or received by the Settlement Administrator no later than March 7, 2023.

This Claim Form may be submitted the following ways:

- 1. Electronically at www.RealtyTCPA.com.
- 2. Mail this completed form to:

DeShay v. Keller Williams Realty c/o Kroll Settlement Administration P.O. Box 5324 New York, NY, 10150-5324

To be effective as a Claim under the proposed settlement, this form must be completed, signed, and sent, as outlined above, **no later than March 7, 2023.** If this Form is not postmarked or submitted by this date, you will remain a member of the Class but will not receive any payment from the Settlement.

Section II - Class Member Information					
Current Contact Information					
Class Member ID (Required)					
Claimant First Name (Required)	Claimant Last Name (Required)				
Street Address 1 (Required)	Street Address 2				
City (Required)	State (Required)	Zip (Required)			
Email (Optional)					

Preferred Phone Number (Required)

Your contact information will be used by the Settlement Administrator to contact you, if necessary, about your Claim. Provision of your email address is optional. By providing contact information, you agree that the Settlement Administrator may contact you about your Claim.







Section III – Confirmation of Class Membership

Telephone Number(s) for which you were the regular user or subscriber between May 2, 2014 and December 12, 2022 at which you (1) were called or received two or more calls and/or text messages made by or on behalf of Keller Williams or any Keller Williams-affiliated franchisees, market centers, realtors, agents, or vendors and that appeared on the National Do Not Call Registry for at least 31 days and/or that appeared on any internal do not call list of Keller Williams or any Keller Williams-affiliated franchisees, market centers, realtors, agents or vendors; and/or (2) were called or received one or more calls and/or text messages made by or on behalf of Keller Williams or any Keller Williams-affiliated franchisees, market centers, realtors, agents or vendors; and/or (2) were called or received one or more calls and/or text messages made by or on behalf of Keller Williams or any Keller Williams-affiliated franchisees, market centers, realtors, agents or vendors using an artificial or prerecorded voice and/or a cloud based dialing platform; and/or (3) were called or received one or more calls made using an automatic telephone dialing system made by or on behalf of Keller Williams or any Keller Williams or any Keller Williams or any Keller Williams affiliated franchisees, market centers, realtors, agents or on behalf or received one or more calls made using an automatic telephone dialing system made by or on behalf of Keller Williams or any Keller Williams or any Keller Williams-affiliated franchisees, market centers, realtors, agents or on behalf of Keller Williams or any Keller Williams or any Keller Williams or any Keller Williams or on behalf or received one or more calls made using an automatic telephone dialing system made by or on behalf of Keller Williams or any Keller Williams-affiliated franchisees, market centers, realtors, agents or vendors.

Telephone Number 1:	
Telephone Number 2:	
Telephone Number 3:	 _

Please note that, as part of the claims process, you may be requested to provide a telephone bill establishing proof of your ownership of the telephone number(s) above during the relevant time period and/or showing proof of the receipt of the asserted call(s) or text messages.

Section IV – Required Affirmation

I have never provided consent to Keller Williams or any Keller Williams-affiliated franchisees, market centers, realtors, agents or vendors, to be called with an artificial or prerecorded voice, text message, automatic telephone dialing system, or while my phone number was on the National Do Not Call Registry. I agree that, by submitting this Claim Form, the information in this Claim Form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge under penalty of perjury. I understand that my Claim Form may be subject to audit, verification, and Court review. I am aware that I can obtain a copy of the full notice and Settlement Agreement at www.RealtyTCPA.com or by writing the Settlement Administrator at the postal address *DeShay v. Keller Williams*, c/o Kroll Settlement Administration, P.O. Box 5324, New York, NY, 10150-5324.

Date:	/	/	/	/	

SETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATOR ADDRESS (where to send the completed form if submitting by *mail)*: DeShay v. Keller Williams Realty, c/o Kroll Settlement Administration, P.O. Box 5324, New York, NY 10150-5324





